22/05/25, 11:54 Portale della Didattica

¥ /v PORTALE DELLA DIDATTICA

(http: //WWW poli

to.it)

POLITECNICO DI TORINO - A.A. 2025/26
Degree program in Desigh and Communication course

Ranking list for Admission test TIL - D (Test In Laib Design)

Ranking list update of 20/05/2025
Non-EU applicants requiring a visa

Approved by D.R. 527/2025 del 19/05/2025

The ranking list of art. 10 paragraph 1of the Call for applications for admissions to the Bachelor’'s Degree
Programmes in Design and communication for Non-EU applicants requiring a visa - A.Y. 2024/2025 is
formulated on the basis of the criteria indicated in art. 11 of the same Call. The ranking list classify applicants in
the following positions:

ENROLLED STUDENT WITH INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE: a student who has got a valid international
certificate (see art. 13, par.1of the Call) and has already enrolled,;

ASSIGNED STUDENT WITH INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE: a student with a valid international certificate who
MUST reserve his/her student place/enrol in the Bachelor's degree programme assigned to him/her
before the deadline for the update of the ranking list (see art. 14 of the Call);

ENROLLED STUDENT: a student who has reserved his/her student place or has completed the online
enrolment process (see art. 14 of the Call);

ASSIGNED STUDENT: a student who MUST reserve his/her student place or enrol in the Bachelor's degree
programme assigned to him/her before the deadline for the update of the ranking list (see art. 14 of the
Call); failure to reserve the student ploce/enrol by the deadline will result in the allocation of his/her
place to another applicant — therefore, failure to reserve one’s student place/enrol by the deadline in
accordance with art. 14 entails permanent renunciation of the place.

STUDENT ON WAITING LIST: a student who has not been offered a place in the programme, but could be
offered a place in the next call/s if another student with a better score on the ranking list decides to
renounce the right to enrol. This student must wait for the next the call/s.

WAITING LIST RENUNCIATION: a student who has explicitly renounced his/her right to be on the waiting list
(art.12, par. 2 of the Call).

ENROLMENT RENUNCIATION: a student who has been ASSIGNED a place but has failed to reserve his/her
student place [ enrol by the deadline;a student who has ENROLLED in the programme but has withdrawn
from it before the closing date of the ranking list/ before the update of the ranking list referred in art. 12,
par. 3 and in art 14, par. 1 of the Call.

NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO UNFULFILLED LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS: a student who has correctly
reserved his/her student place but is not allowed to enrol since he/she does not meet the language
requirements illustrated in Annex A to the Call.

NOT ADMITTED STUDENT: a student who has not reached the minimum admission threshold.

NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO FILLED UP PROGRAMME: a student who cannot be assigned a place
because the Bachelor's degree programme is filled up (as per Annex A);

NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO CLOSED RANKING LISTS: a student who has not been admitted since the
ranking list

Please note that you can find all the necessary documents for enrolment in Annex A of the abovementioned
Call for Admission and that the deadline to enrol is 26/05/2025 at 14:00 (italian time).

https://didattica.polito.it/pls/portal30/preimma.pkg_grad.des_cont?p_data=20/05/2025&p_a_acc=2026 12


http://www.polito.it/
http://www.polito.it/
http://www.polito.it/
http://www.polito.it/

22/05/25, 11:54

AF USER

F561677

F612937

F612941

F627878

F605715

F612940

F626975

F618033

F612760

F594038

F594035

https://didattica.polito.it/pls/portal30/preimma.pkg_grad.des_cont?p_data=20/05/2025&p_a_acc=2026

TOTALE

72,02

66,07

60,71

49,40

49,40

42,86

33,33

20,83

19,64

13,69

2,38

LOGICAE
MATEMATICA

5,25/12
5,75/12
6,75/12
8,75/12
9,00/12
6,50/12
7,00/12

1,00/12

2,00/12

3,25/12

-2,25/12

COMP.DEL
TESTO

6,00/6
6,00/6
3,00/6
2,25/6
350/6
5,00/6
1,00/6

0,00/6

0,25/6

-0,25/6

0,50/6

Portale della Didattica

CULTURA
GENERALE

8,25/12
7,75/12
7,00/12
2,75/12
2,25/12
3,50/12
2,50/12

2,00/12

2,75/12

2,00/12

0,75/12

CULTURA DEL
PROGETTO

10,75/12
8,25/12
8,75/12
7,00/12
6,00/12
3,00/12
3,50/12

5,75/12

3,25/12

0,75/12

2,00/12

ESITO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

ASSEGNATO

NON
AMMESSO

NON
AMMESSO

NON
AMMESSO

NON
AMMESSO

2/2



