(http://www.poli to.it)

PORTALE DELLA DIDATTICA

POLITECNICO DI TORINO - A.A. 2025/26

Degree program in Design and Communication course

Ranking list for Admission test TIL - D (Test In Laib Design)

Ranking list update of 20/05/2025 Non-EU applicants requiring a visa

Approved by D.R. 527/2025 del 19/05/2025

The ranking list of art. 10 paragraph 1of the Call for applications for admissions to the Bachelor's Degree Programmes in Design and communication for Non-EU applicants requiring a visa - A.Y. 2024/2025 is formulated on the basis of the criteria indicated in art. 11 of the same Call. The ranking list classify applicants in the following positions:

- ENROLLED STUDENT WITH INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE: a student who has got a valid international certificate (see art. 13, par. 1 of the Call) and has already enrolled;
- ASSIGNED STUDENT WITH INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE: a student with a valid international certificate who MUST reserve his/her student place/enrol in the Bachelor's degree programme assigned to him/her before the deadline for the update of the ranking list (see art. 14 of the Call);
- ENROLLED STUDENT: a student who has reserved his/her student place or has completed the online enrolment process (see art. 14 of the Call);
- ASSIGNED STUDENT: a student who MUST reserve his/her student place or enrol in the Bachelor's degree programme assigned to him/her before the deadline for the update of the ranking list (see art. 14 of the Call); failure to reserve the student place/enrol by the deadline will result in the allocation of his/her place to another applicant therefore, failure to reserve one's student place/enrol by the deadline in accordance with art. 14 entails permanent renunciation of the place.
- STUDENT ON WAITING LIST: a student who has not been offered a place in the programme, but could be offered a place in the next call/s if another student with a better score on the ranking list decides to renounce the right to enrol. This student must wait for the next the call/s.
- WAITING LIST RENUNCIATION: a student who has explicitly renounced his/her right to be on the waiting list (art. 12, par. 2 of the Call).
- ENROLMENT RENUNCIATION: a student who has been ASSIGNED a place but has failed to reserve his/her student place / enrol by the deadline; a student who has ENROLLED in the programme but has withdrawn from it before the closing date of the ranking list/ before the update of the ranking list referred in art. 12, par. 3 and in art 14, par. 1 of the Call.
- NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO UNFULFILLED LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS: a student who has correctly reserved his/her student place but is not allowed to enrol since he/she does not meet the language requirements illustrated in Annex A to the Call.
- NOT ADMITTED STUDENT: a student who has not reached the minimum admission threshold.
- NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO FILLED UP PROGRAMME: a student who cannot be assigned a place because the Bachelor's degree programme is filled up (as per Annex A);
- NOT ADMITTED STUDENT DUE TO CLOSED RANKING LISTS: a student who has not been admitted since the ranking list

Please note that you can find all the necessary documents for enrolment in Annex A of the abovementioned Call for Admission and that the deadline to enrol is **26/05/2025 at 14:00 (italian time)**.

22/05/25, 11:54

Portale della Didattica

AF USER	TOTALE	LOGICA E MATEMATICA	COMP.DEL TESTO	CULTURA GENERALE	CULTURA DEL PROGETTO	ESITO
F561677	72,02	5,25/12	6,00/6	8,25/12	10,75/12	ASSEGNATO
F612937	66,07	5,75/12	6,00/6	7,75/12	8,25/12	ASSEGNATO
F612941	60,71	6,75/12	3,00/6	7,00/12	8,75/12	ASSEGNATO
F627878	49,40	8,75/12	2,25/6	2,75/12	7,00/12	ASSEGNATO
F605715	49,40	9,00/12	3,50/6	2,25/12	6,00/12	ASSEGNATO
F612940	42,86	6,50/12	5,00/6	3,50/12	3,00/12	ASSEGNATO
F626975	33,33	7,00/12	1,00/6	2,50/12	3,50/12	ASSEGNATO
F618033	20,83	1,00/12	0,00/6	2,00/12	5,75/12	NON AMMESSO
F612760	19,64	2,00/12	0,25/6	2,75/12	3,25/12	NON AMMESSO
F594038	13,69	3,25/12	-0,25/6	2,00/12	0,75/12	NON AMMESSO
F594035	2,38	-2,25/12	0,50/6	0,75/12	2,00/12	NON AMMESSO